
FIBER OPTIC TEST EQUIPMENT ~
LED Source I Laser Diode Source

(850nm), opt.OO2 (1300nm), opt.OO3 (1550nm) I Model 8155A opt.OO2 (1300nm),. opt.OO3 (1550nm)Model 81548 opt.OO3

. Stability ~O.OO3dB/12h

. External modulation up to 1 MHz

. Customer-exchangeable connector adapters

HP 81548, option 002, option 011

The HP 8154B is a high performance LED source, optional for
850nm, l300nm and 1550nm. Whether the insertion loss of connec-
tors, attenuation of cables or the splice loss of optical links needs to be
evaluated, the HP 8154B provides the required power level stability
of typically O.OO3dB at constant ambient temperature over l2h.

HP 81548, 8155A Specifications

Optical Characteristics LED 81548 LD 8155A
option 001 option 002 option 003 option 002 option 003- - -

Wavelength
Spectral Bandwidth
Optical Power

8S0:!:30nm
30-90nm
?-17dBm

Stabilityj I 5min.jconst. temp -
Stabilityjl2hjconst. temp,(typ.) :l:0.005dB
Stabilityjl2hj:l:2C :l:0.02dB
Fiber Type 50jl25um

Connector: Diamond@ HMS-IOjHP, FCjPC, DIN 47256, ST

Supplementary Performance Characteristics
Digital Input
Input levels: TTL (8154B), :l:0.2V (8155A)
Max. input voltage: :l:IOV (8154B), :l:2.5V (8155A)
Input impedance: 10 kOhm (8154B), 50 Ohm (8155A)
Input frequency: 0 to IMHz (HP 8154B), DC, 1kHz to 850 MHz
(HP 8155A)
Operating Modes
Output disable: LED, LD switched off
External modulation enable: Activates the digital input
Internal modulation enable: Activates internal 270Hz generator

General
Recalibration period: 1 year
Warm-up time: 45 minutes for :!:0.02dB stability
Environmental
Storage Temperature: -40°C to +75°C
Operating Temperature: O°C to +55°C
Humidity: <95% R.H. from O°C to +40°C
Power: 100/ 120/220/240Vrms, :!: 10%, 48-400Hz, 35V A max.
(81 54B), 45V A max. (81 55A)

After being switched off the instruments will come up with the out-
p~t and digital input disabled.
Dimensions: 89mm(H) x 212.3mm(W) x 345mm(D) (3.5" x 8.36" x

13.6")
Weight: net 3.75kg (8.31bs), shipping 7.8kg (17.21bs) (HP 8154B)

net 4.5kg (9.91bs), shipping 8.55kg (18.85Ibs) (HP 8155A)
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The HP 8155A is a narrow linewidth laser diode source, optional
for 1300nm and 1550nm with excellent short- and longterm stability.
It outputs CW or 270Hz chopped light. External modulation up to
850MHz is also possible, and allows signal performance tests on fast
telecommunication links.

Both, the HP 8154B and the HP 8155A, offer customer-exchange-
able connector adapters.

1550",40nm
70-150nm

1310~30nm
<3nm (RMS)
?;-4dBm
~O.OO3dB
~O.OO5dB
~O.O3dB

9/125um

1560:40nm

<3nm(RMS)
?-4dBm
:O.OO3dB
:O.OO5dB
:O.O3dB
9/125um

1300",40nm
40-90nm
?;-20dBm

",O.OO3dB
",O.O2dB
SO/12Sum

?-23dBm

*O.OO3dB
*O.O3dB
50/125um

Ordering Information
UP 81548 LED Source

Opt 001: 850nm
-+ Opt 002: 1300nm

Opt 003: 15S0nm

UP 8155A LD Source
Opt 002: 1300nm
Opt 003: lSS0nm

Opt 0111: Diamond- HMS-IO/HP connector
interface

...". Opt 0121: FC/PC connector interface
Opt 0131: DIN 47256 connector interface
Opt 0141: ST connector interface
Opt. 907: Front handle kit (HP PIN 5061-9688)
Opt. 908: Rack flange kit (HP PIN 5061-9672)
Opt. 916: Additional operating manual
PIN 5061-9701 Bail handle kit
"for both the HP 81546 and the HP 8155A, customer-exchangeable
For adapters, cables and other accessories see "Fiber Optic Test Accessories" on page 301
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